



# Orlando-Based Sus Hi Eatstation Commences Full Oil Management Program With Beyond Oil Product

Beyond Oil Accelerating US Expansion Strategy with First Customer to Adopt Full Oil

Management Program

VANCOUVER, BC and KIBBUTZ YIFAT, Israel, Jan. 13, 2025 -- Beyond Oil Ltd. (CSE: BOIL) (OTCQB: BEOLF) (Frankfurt: UH9) ("Beyond Oil" or the "Company"), a food-tech innovation company dedicated to reducing health risks associated with fried food while lowering operational costs, minimizing waste and enhancing sustainability, is pleased to announce that it Sus Hi Eatstation ("Sus Hi Eatstation") has integrated the Beyond Oil product (the "BOIL Product") into its operations as part of a full oil management program.

While the use of the BOIL Product is the nucleus of the new full oil management program, it also includes sustained monitoring of total polar materials, which is the prevalent measurement of toxicity that determines how long restaurants use their oil, the use of an oil management application, and new equipment. Sus Hi Eatstation is the first Beyond Oil customer in the United States to adopt this full oil management program which is enhancing the efficacy of the BOIL Product.

Robert Ly, CEO of Sus Hi Eatstation, commented, "Since its establishment in 2011, Sus Hi Eatstation has been committed to providing high-quality food for all of our customers across the State of Florida. After testing the Beyond Oil product at our locations in 2024, we were thoroughly impressed with the product's ability to improve the oil quality while also improving food quality and consistency. We are pleased to be integrating the Beyond Oil product across our chain and we look forward to working with this innovative company to improve the quality of our food to our valued customers."

Jason Hatfield, Beyond Oil's VP of North American Sales & Distribution, commented: "As part of our commercial rollout to the US market late in 2024, we have increased the focus on full oil management, including monitoring and improvement of the entire oil management process. With Sus Hi Eatstation adopting a full oil management program with the integration of the Beyond Oil product, we are seeing tremendous results and we look forward to bringing this disruptive product to restaurants across the United States this year."

### **About Beyond Oil Ltd.**

Beyond Oil Ltd. is an innovative food-tech company disrupting the global frying industry with patented solutions that enable healthier frying practices for people and the planet. Guided by its vision to become a global standard in frying operations for the food service and food manufacturing industries, and with regulatory clearance from the FDA and Health Canada, Beyond Oil's product significantly reduces harmful compounds in frying oil, addressing cancer and cardiovascular risks associated with fried foods. The Company's proprietary technology provides food service operators with a cost-effective solution to deliver healthier, higher-quality fried and processed foods while extending oil life and minimizing waste. For more information, visit: www.beyondoil.co.

#### **About Sus Hi Eatstation**

Established in 2011 and based in Florida, USA, Sus Hi Eatstation is a fast-casual ninja-themed sushi restaurant that serves customizable sushi with the guarantee that we will make your sushi just the way you like it, each and every time. For more information, visit our website at: www.sushieatstation.com.

#### **Contacts**

Jonathan Or CEO and Co-founder Phone: +972 52-601-0680 info@beyondoil.co

ARX | Capital Markets Advisors North American Equities Desk beyondoil@arxadvisory.com

Sus Hi Eatstation Christian Simmons, Director of Operations Phone: (407) 826-1682

Email: operations@sushieatstation.com

## **Forward Looking Statement and Information**

The Canadian Securities Exchange has in no way passed upon the merits of the Company and has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release. Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor the Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the securities laws. Words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "believes," "seeks," "estimates" and similar expressions or variations of such words are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are not historical facts, and are based upon management's current expectations, beliefs and projections, many of which, by their nature, are

inherently uncertain. Such expectations, beliefs and projections are expressed in good faith. However, there can be no assurance that management's expectations, beliefs and projections will be achieved, and actual results may differ materially from what is expressed in or indicated by the forward-looking statements. In addition, we cannot assure that any patent will be issued as a result of a pending patent application or, if issued, whether it will be issued in a form that will be advantageous to us. Forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual performance or results to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking statements. For a more detailed description of the risks and uncertainties affecting the Company, reference is made to the Company's reports filed from time to time at sedarplus.ca. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date the statements are made. The Company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, subsequent events or circumstances, changes in assumptions or changes in other factors affecting forward-looking information except to the extent required by applicable securities laws. If the Company does update one or more forward-looking statements, no inference should be drawn that the Company will make additional updates with respect thereto or with respect to other forward-looking statements. References and links to websites have been provided as a convenience, and the information contained on such websites is not incorporated by reference into this press release. The Company is not responsible for the contents of third-party websites.